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Date: 21 July 2014

Re: Notice of initial substantial sharcholder
Message:

Please find attached our Notice of initial substantial shareholder.
Regards

/@éw/,

Kylie'Osgood
Company Secretary
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

Io Company Name/Scheme Kathmandu HDIdII"LQS Limited

ACNSARSN 139 836 918

1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name Tribeca Investment Partners Piy Lid

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) &4 080 430 100

The holder became a substantial holder on 17 / 07/ 14

2. Details of voling power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or vating interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2 had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (3) Yating power (6}
ordinary 11,469,797 11,469,797 5.72%

3. Details of releyant interests

The nature of the relevant interast the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial hoider became a substantial
fiolder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securitics
Tribeca Investment Partners Ply Lid nvestment manager managing ordinary 11,469,797
equities on behalf of Individually
managed clients
4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred 1o in paragraph 3 above are as follows:
Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities
Tribesa Investment various custodian various clients of ordinary
Pariners Pty Lid nominee companies investment manager 11,469,797

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred o in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of retevant Date of acquisition Consideration (3) Class and number
interast of securities
Casn Non-cash

Refer Annexure A
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragrach 3 abave are asseciates of the substantlal holder are as follows;

—
Name and ACM/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

1. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows;

Nsme Address
Tribeca Investmeant Partners Level 23 1 O'Connell Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Pty Lid

Signature

print name  Kylie Osgood capacity Company Secretary
-
sign here ) e 21y 07 4 W
— i”ﬁ/{ﬁ;\/“-"ﬁf.
&
DIRECTIONS
(i} IF there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an

equity trusty, te names cold be included in an annexure to the form. I the relevant intorests of a group of persons are essentially simitar, they may be referred to
throughoutt the form as a specifically namad grovp if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
form.

{2 See the definition of “associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

3 See the definktion of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and B71B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,

) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into scparate classes.
)] Thie total number of votes attached 1o ail the voting shares in the £ompany or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interest in,

® The persan's votes divided by the Lotal votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

@ Include details of:

a) any refvant agreement or other circumslances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If sUubsection BT1B{4} applies, 2 cepy of any document setting out
the terms of any relevanit agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany
this farm, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

b} any qualification of the powsr of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securflies to
witich the relevant incerest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the gualification applies).

Seg the definition of "refevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporatians Act 2001,
(5] If the substantial hoider is unable Lo determing the identity of the parson [ eg, if the relevant intersst arises because of an option) write "unknown”,

) Details of the consideration must inchute any and all benefits, money and cther, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation lo that acquisition. Petails must be included even if the benefit is conditiona on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
inchuded of any bensfit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even If they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired.
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Annexure A

Holder of relevant interest

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Lid
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Py Ltd
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Lid

Date of Consideration -

acquisition

4/04/2014
11/04/2014
17/04/2014
12/05/2014

2/06/2014
10/07/2014
1110772014
14/07/2014
15/07/2014
16/07/2014
1710712014
18/07/2014

cash

$13,144.08
$560,093.92
$198,686.09
$28,642.35
$37.618.78
$267,806.46
$453,644.11
$142 39577
$371,795.62
$582,998.85
$259,016.21
$4,130,457.73

Hloeoo)

Triboey
Ivestment
Partners Py Lid

Level 23, 1 OConnelt Sirect
Sycney NSW 2000

PO Box R278

Royal Exchonge NSW 1225
T.+61 2 9640 2600

F.+61 2 9640 2610
www.iribecaip.comau

Class and Number of securities

ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary
ordinary

/"/%W//

3,680
162,818
57,016
8,050
11,500
89,024
150,000
46,608
120,000
190,000
82,067
1,328,966

Signed: Kylig @good

Date: 21/07/2014



