Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Connell Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T. +61 2 9640 2600 F. +61 2 9640 2640 www.tribecaip.com.au

ARTHUR GREEN FRANCISCO

To:

Company Announcements

Organisation:

ASX

Fax:

1300 135 638

From:

Kylie Osgood

Pages:

4 (Including cover sheet)

Date:

21 July 2014

Re:

Notice of initial substantial shareholder

Message:

Please find attached our Notice of initial substantial shareholder.

Regards

Kylie Osgood

Company Secretary

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme	Kathmandu Holdings Limited
ACN/ARSN	139 836 918
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	64 080 430 100
The holder became a substantial holder on	17 , 07, 14

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
ordinary	11,469,797	11,469,797	5.72%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	investment manager managing	ordinary 11,469,797
	equities on behalf of individually	
	managed clients	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Tribeca Investment	various custodian	various clients of	ordinary
Partners Pty Ltd	nominee companies	investment manager	11,469,797

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition Consideration (9)		Consideration (9)	
		Cash	Non-cash	
	Refer Annexure A			

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Nature of association
_

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Tribeca Investment Partners	Level 23 1 O'Connell Street, Sydney NSW 2000
Pty Ltd	

Signature

print name Kylie

Kylie Osgood

capacity Company Secretary

sign here

date 21 / 07 / 14

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Connoll Street Sydney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T.+61 2 9640 2600 F.+61 2 9640 2640 www.tribecaip.com.au

ABDIMUDA SI ABBLIST

Annexure A

Date of Consideration				
Holder of relevant interest	acquisition	cash	Class and Number of securities	
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	4/04/2014	\$13,144.09	ordinary	3,680
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	11/04/2014	\$560,093.92	ordinary	162,818
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	17/04/2014	\$198,886.09	ordinary	57,016
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	12/05/2014	\$28,642.35	ordinary	8,050
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	2/06/2014	\$37,618.78	ordinary	11,500
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	10/07/2014	\$267,806.46	ordinary	89,024
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	11/07/2014	\$453,644 <i>.</i> 11	ordinary	150,000
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	14/07/2014	\$142,395.77	ordinary	46,608
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	15/07/2014	\$371,795.62	ordinary	120,000
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	16/07/2014	\$582,998.85	ordinary	190,000
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	17/07/2014	\$259,016.21	ordinary	82,067
Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd	18/07/2014	\$4,130,457.73	ordinary	1,328,966

Signed: Kylie Øsgood

Date: 21/07/2014